OP \$40.00 4987960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM499245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement at Reel/Frame No. 5987/0780	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent		11/21/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vector Intermediate Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	Golden Gate Private Equity, Inc., One Embarcadero Center, Suite 3900		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94111		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	TargetSolutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	10805 Rancho Bernardo Rd #200		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92127		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	RedVector.com, LLC		
Street Address:	4890 W. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 300		
City:	Татра		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33609		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	TargetSolutions Learning, LLC		
Street Address:	16326 Mt. Airy Road		
City:	Shrewsbury		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17361		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0753

900475108

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4987960	VECTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ER: 058516-0019	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon	
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed RedVector et al. - Termination and Release of Trademark Security_#page1.tif source=Executed RedVector et al. - Termination and Release of Trademark Security_#page2.tif source=Executed RedVector et al. - Termination and Release of Trademark Security_#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0754

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of November 21, 2018 by **SILICON VALLEY BANK**, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for certain secured parties (the "*Assignee*") in favor of **VECTOR INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, **TARGETSOLUTIONS, INC.**, a California corporation, **REDVECTOR.COM, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, and **TARGETSOLUTIONS LEARNING, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (each and together, jointly and severally, the "*Grantor*");

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 10, 2017 that supplemented that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 24, 2014 (as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "*Trademark Security Agreement*"), granting the Assignee a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("*USPTO*") on February 13, 2017, at Reel 5987, Frame 0780;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Assignee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all such Trademarks as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Assignee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Assignee's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, including those trademarks and trademark applications identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0755

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Assignee

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Granter	Serial #	Registration #	Name
RedVector.com	86791874	4987980	VECTOR

2404407.2

RECORDED: 11/21/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0757